Ratios of Earnings to Fixed Charges(1) 1.47(2) 1.83(2) 1.88 1.69

(1) The ratios for the years 2001, 2000 and 1999 were 1.98, 3.62 and 1.71, respectively. The ratios are computed using the
consolidated earnings and fixed charges of Avista Corp. and its subsidiaries. Earnings consist of Income from Continuing
Operations increased by income tax expense and fixed charges. Fixed charges consist of interest on debt and preferred
trust securities, net amortization of debt expense and premium, and the interest portion of rentals.

(2) Calculated for the twelve months ended September 30, 2004 and 2003.
S-8

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2004 as well as our
consolidated cash balance and short-term debt (including the current portion of long-term debt). The following data
are qualified in their entirety by our financial statements and other information incorporated herein by reference.
The �As Adjusted� column reflects our issuance of the Offered Bonds, our receipt of proceeds of approximately $88.7
million from this offering (after discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses) and the application of
$88.7 million of the proceeds as discussed under �Use of Proceeds�.

As of September 30, 2004

Actual As
Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in millions of dollars)

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 106.5 $ 106.5

Short-Term Debt (including current portion of long-term debt)(1) 181.3 92.6
Long-Term Debt(1) 886.7 886.7
Long-Term Debt to Affiliated Trusts 113.4 113.4
Preferred Stock (subject to mandatory redemption) 29.8 29.8
Common Equity 745.5 745.5

Total Capitalization $ 1,956.7 $ 1,868.0

(1) Long-term debt includes $388.6 million of first mortgage bonds. Short-term debt includes $9.5 million of maturing secured
medium-term notes and indebtedness outstanding under Avista Corp.�s $350.0 million revolving credit agreement, of
which $170.0 million had been borrowed and was outstanding at September 30, 2004 and $81.3 million, as adjusted.
Avista Corp. has delivered $350.0 million of non-transferable first mortgage bonds to the agent bank in order to secure its
obligations under the revolving credit agreement.

S-9

DESCRIPTION OF THE
OFFERED BONDS

Edgar Filing: AVISTA CORP - Form 424B2